All participants, especially those from the school level, are required to bring the
laptop, extension cord or power strip (if possible), and financial reports
required.

6. Participants from Implementing Units shall be required to pay a registration
fee of Ten Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (Php 10,500.00), which shall cover
expenses for meals, venue rental, and accommodation during the conduct of
the Seminar-Workshop.

7. Participants shall directly pay the registration fee at the DepEd Division Office
Cash Unit or through EMDS transfer to the Division Trust Account.